(Expressed in Canadian dollars, unless otherwise indicated)   For the three months and year ended December 31, 2021

Page 11

● Initial capital costs estimated at US$718 million, sustaining capital costs estimated at US$55 million, plus US$29 million in
closure costs

● Average annual payable gold production of 335 koz (Years 1 to 9); 287 koz (LOM)
● Total cash costs of US$558/oz (Years 1 to 9); and US$618/oz (LOM)(1)
● All-in sustaining costs (“AISC”) of US$577/oz (Years 1 to 9), and AISC US$645 (LOM)(2)

Note: Base case parameters assume a gold price of US$1,600/oz and a silver price of US$20/oz, and an exchange rate ($ to US$) of 0.75. All currencies in the
PFS are reported in U.S. dollars unless otherwise specified. NPV calculated as of the commencement of construction and excludes all pre-construction costs.
(1) Total cash costs consist of mining costs, processing costs, mine-level general and administrative (“G&A”) costs, treatment and refining charges and royalties.
(2) AISC consists of total cash costs plus sustaining and closure costs.

Economic Sensitivities

The economics and cash flows of the Springpole Gold Project are highly sensitive to changes to the gold price.

Springpole Economic Sensitivity to Gold Price (base case in bold)

Gold Price (US$/oz) $1,400 $1,600 $1,800 $2,000

Pre-Tax NPV5% US$1.04 billion US$1.48 billion US$1.92 billion US$2.36 billion

Pre-Tax IRR 28.9% 36.4% 43.2% 49.5%

After-Tax NPV5% US$690 million US$995 million $1.30 billion $1.60 billion

After-Tax IRR 23.3% 29.4% 35.0% 40.1%

Springpole Economic Sensitivity to Initial Capital Costs (base case in bold)

Initial Capital Costs +10% US$718 million -10%

Pre-Tax NPV5% US$1.34 billion US$1.48 billion US$1.61 billion

Pre-Tax IRR 30.1% 36.4% 44.1%

After-Tax NPV5% US$875 million US$995 million US$1,102 million

After-Tax IRR 23.8% 29.4% 36.3%

Springpole Economic Sensitivity to Operating Costs (base case in bold)

Operating Costs +10% US$2.21 billion -10%

Pre-Tax NPV5% US$1.33 billion US$1.48 billion US$1.63 billion

Pre-Tax IRR 34.1% 36.4% 38.6%

After-Tax NPV5% US$890 million US$995 million US$1,098 million

After-Tax IRR 27.6% 29.4% 31.3%

The Mineral Resources defined in the PFS do not reflect the significant opportunities that are available for resource expansion
or discovery of additional ore bodies in the Springpole district, and readers are cautioned that Mineral Resources that are not
Mineral Reserves do not have demonstrated economic viability. First Mining believes that the Springpole Gold Project has
several avenues for resource expansion, both within the existing property footprint and regionally in the under-explored Birch-
Uchi Greenstone belt. As at December 31, 2021, 5,654 m of metallurgical drilling, 3,022 m of geotechnical drilling and 705 m of